COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
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NO. [ 31 LD NO. {46 f"y/ D
DATE/TIME OF SALL: November 19, 2014 at 9:00 am_

BID PRICE (INCLUDLES COST) s Lans7’

POUNDAGI — 2% OF BID § | .U

TRANSFER TAX ~ 2% OF FAIRMKT ~ $ _

MISC. COSTS $ ;

e <
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASI 3 ét%&"f [ j
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:
NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURC[]ASER(S)SIGNATURH(_S):Z,,, %/%"(-’é/ B o
Kookl Goc Phels allinany

TOTAL DUE: s 6.7/

LESS DEPOSIT: s j3w.e?

DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s $076.7/




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr,

Sheriff Chief Deputy
r Plaintiff Defendant 1
L JP MORGAN CHASE BANK vS. UNKNOWN HEIRS OF LANE DUNBAR
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, November 19, 201
PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP . .
f E No.: 2014CV4186
ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION Writ of Execution No
SUITE 1400 1817 JFK BLVD Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
PHILADELPHIA, PA 18103-1814
Location of the real estate: 2427 3RD STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale {Newspaper} $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies £17.50
Crying Sale _ $10.00
Docketing;" $15.00
E_E'W\ $15.00
Mailing Costs $30.00
Posting Handbiti $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,085.84
Prothontary, Acknawledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriff's Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $135.00
Service Mileage $10.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Capies $4.50
Notary Fee $10.00
Surcharge $100.00
Total Sheriff Costs $1,782.64
Municipal Costs
Delinguent Taxes _ $4.215.20
Sewer $236.05
Total Municipal Costs $4,451.25
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees _ $67.00
Total Distribution Costs $67.00
Grand Total: $6,300.89

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17
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Phelan Hallinan, LLP TD Bank, NA 001505386
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103

DATE AMOUNT
31772015 kE$S 07691

PAY FIVE THOUSAND SEVENTY-S1X AND 9! / 100 Dollars

TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 335 W Main Strect
QF Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Zissir S

SCi. [795636] 2427 3RD STREET {2014-CV-418) AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

16 GUBURIEAE CONTRINS HERT SENSFIIVE thit.- TRUCH DR PRt e . D I T IGAPHEARE WITH HEA]

Depaba PO L505586 K03G00 80810 IBELS0BEEE"




s Leneders in Parsgdivania

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax #: 215-568-7616
mariclena.santiago@phelanhallinan.com

Marielena Santiago
Legal Assistant,

November 21, 2014

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
PO Box 380

W. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER LANE
DUNBAR, DECEASED
2427 3RD STRLLET,

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-3118
2014-CV-416

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please assign the bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked down to the law firm of Phelan
Hallinan, [.LP as “atlorncy-on-the-writ,” plcase prepare the Sheriffs Deed to JP MORGAN CHASE
BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO BANK ONE, N.A., 8333 RIDGEPOQINT DRIVE, IRVING. TX 75063-5812.

Enclosed are two (2) transfer tax affidavits reflecting the assignment, and a stamped sclf-addressed envelope
for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this mattcr.

Very truly vours, m

arf Hallinan, LLP

[ JP MORGAN CHASLE BANK, N A, $/B/M TO BANK ONE. NAL PH # 793636



REY-183 EX{t.10)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BURLCAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEFPT, 280603
HARRISRURG, PA 17128-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

State Tax Paid

STATEMENT OF VALUE

Book Number

Page Number

See Reverse for Instructions

Date Becorded

Cmnplete each section and file in duplicate with Recorders af Dreeds when (1) the full valuefconsideration is nat set forth in the decd, (2} when the deed /s without consideration, or by
@it or (3) a tax exemptions (s claimed. A statement of value is not required if the transfer is whelly cxempt from tax hased on: (1} family relationship or (2] public utility casement. I

mane space is needed, attach additional sheet{s).

A CORRESPONDENT — All inguircs may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number

Phelzn Hallinan, LLP Area Code 2§5-563-7000 . .
Streel Address City State Zip Cocle
1617 JFK Bouicvard, Soite 14040 Philadelphis PA 19103

One Penn Cenier Plaza

"B.  TRANSFER DATA

C.  Date of Acceptance of Document | = 1{, ~[¢|

B Grantor(s)yT.cssor(s)
Timonthy Chamberlzin

Grantee(s)/Lessce(s)

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A, 8/B/M TO BANK ONE, N.A.

Strect Address Street Address
P} Box 38{_! . W, Main Street 8333 RIDGEPOINT DRIVE
City State Zip Code City Stale Zip Code
_ Bloomsburg PA 17815 IRVING _TX 75063-5812

. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Streel Address

2427 3JRD STREET, RL.OOMSBURG, PA 17815-3118

Cily, Township, Borough
SCOTT TOWNSHIP

County
COLUMBIA

Schooi Distrigt
BLOOMSBURG ARFEA

Tax Parcel Number

31-3C2-171-040.004

E, VALUATION DATA — WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION?

RS B N

1. Actual Cash Consideration

2, ther Consideration

3. Total Consideration

$6.300.8% (winning bid) + - = $6,300(1.89 )

4. County Assessed Value 5. Commaon T.evel Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value

S18,210.00 . x 3.6} = $65,738.10

F. EXEMPTION DATA )

fa. Anount of Hxemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate | 1h. Percentage of Grantor™s Interest in Real Estate
100% L%

100%

("heck Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.

{1

Will or intestate succession

(Mame of Decedent}

Estate File Number

Transicr 1o the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnaion.

[ Transler to a Trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifving all beneficiaries.)
] Transfer from a (rust, Date of transfer into (he (tust
[T trust was amended allach a copy of original und amended trust.
] Transfor between principal and agent/straw party. {Atlach complete copy of agency/siraw party agreement )
]
{Lf condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.}
Transfer from mortgagor 1o a holder of a mortpage in default.

{Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment)

Qe

Corrective confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or continned )
Statulory corparate consalidation, merge, or division {Allach copy of articles)
*Other (Please explain exemnption claimed, if other than lisied above.

Under Penalties of [aw, | declare that I have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my
knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signamre of Corvespondent or Respansibie Party

Date

—

-2 1Y

FAILURE 10 COMPLETE T\‘?‘ORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DO(_?UME@'ION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S

REFUSAL 1O RECORD TIIE DEED.



Timothy Chamberlain

From: Kinyon Lanier [Kinyon.Lanier@phelanhaltinan.com]
Sent: Thursday, November 20, 2014 11:23 AM

To: Timothy Chamberlain

Subject: cost sheets

Good Marning Sheriff Chamberlain,

| received cost sheets on today for three cased and | was wondering how much was owed on UNKNOWN HEIRS OF LANE
DUNBAR NO. 2014CV416. | have the cost sheet but it's missing the other cost sheet that shows poundage, total due,
deposit, etc. Please advise if you can fax that sheet to me.

Ghanks

Hinyon Lanier

Post Sale Department
Phelan Hallinan, LLP

{215) 563-7000x1409
(215)567-0072 [Fax]
kKinyonr lanier@fedphe.com

Dignity and Respect. This is the foundation of our practice.

It 15 how we treat everyone: gur co-workers, courts. colleagues,
adversaries, clients and, most importantly, our clients' customers.
Every contact and part of our firm’s process is based upon this
fundamental understanding.

** This firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information we obtain will be used for that purpose. If you have previously received a discharge in
bankruptcy, this correspondence is not and should not be construed to be an attempt to collect a debt. but only enforcement of a lien against property.

Confidentiality Notice: This message, together wilh any attachments, is being sent by or on hehalf of a lawyer. This communication may contain information that is
proprietary, privieged and confidential or otherwise legally exempt from disclosure. It is intended exclusively for the individual or entity to which it is addressed. If
yau are not the intended recipient, you are not authorized 1o read, print, retain, copy or disseminate this message or any part of it. If you have received this
message in error, please nolify the sender snmeadiately by e-mail, and delete the message and any attachments.



PO Box 380
Bloomsburg. PA 17815

Phone 570-389-5622
Fax 570-389-5625

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF’S OFFICE

TIMOHTY T.CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

To: Kinyon Lanier From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Pages: 2

Phone: Date: November 20, 2014

Re: Dunbar CccC:

O Urgent ] For Review

O Piease Comment [ Please Reply [ Please Recycle

® Comments:




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET ,
J7 pp 39¢/A CZ'}G".&-’-?J vs L e [ nbar | Cj@é@?fﬁféff/
NO.  [A/Kf LD No. )&~ 1 n

DATE/TIME OF SALLE: OCTOBER 1, 2014 AT 9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) 5

POUNDAGT: - 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUL: $
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $




Seott Township FAX:5707846953 Nov 5 2014 13:11 PO01 001
SCOTT TOWNSHIP AUTHORITY

350 Tenny Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
_Phone ~ 570-784-6639 ~~ Fax ~ 570-784-6553

e R Tt LT T R S P T i e R T b B Y Y . " VL WV Ve

September 15, 2014

Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
Attn: Tim Chamberlin

PO Box # 380

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Reference Docket # 2014-CV-416
2427 Third Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Shenff Chamberlin:

At this time, Scott Township Sewer Authority has an outstanding balance for the
home owner — Lane Dunbar - Estate, for the property located at 2427 Third Street,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815, Columbia County in the amount of $236.05. Services
dates for the fees in question are from February 23, 2011 — September 7, 2011 (yes
201 1)

Per your website the sale is to take place on Wednesday, November 19, 2014, If
this sale were cancelled, Scott Township Authonty would like to be notified as
s00n as possible.

Sincerely,

Sharon Keller
Admunistrative Assistant

cc  P.Jeffrey Hill, Esquire
Scott Township Authority Board Members
File






Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JFK Boulcvard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-320-0007
Fax: 215-563-7009

Judith Pomroy Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, Ext. 1630 Pennsylvania and New Jerscy
October 2, 2014

Office of the Sheriff

COLUMBIA County Courthouse

Dear Sir/Madame:

Lnclosed are Affidavits of Service of Notice of Sale for filing with your office. W¢ have
forwarded copies of the same to the Prothonotary.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact this
office. Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

Judith Pomroy
Enclosure



AFFIDAVET OF SERVICE _
PLAINTIFF COELUMBIA COUNTY
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

PH # 809601
DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ Inm
DIANA 8. WAGNER COURT NO.: 2013-CV-136
BARRY C. WAGNER
SERVE BARRY C. WAGNER AT: TYPE OF ACTION
887 RUPEHRT DRIVE XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-9637 SALE DATE: November 19, 2014

SERVED

Served and made known to BARRY C. WAGNER, Defendant on the ;1 day of SERT 20

V8 »5_ dclock A M., at_ & EF SFuPPERT. L. . inthe manner described below:
Defendant personally served.
__,XAdult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s}.
Relationship is _ W /L E. L/ /4R

___ Adultin charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship.

___ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).

___ Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant’s company.

__ Other:

Description: Age 3.3 Heightf_ =5 Weight /0.5 Race Y1~ Sex L Other _GRY AR

1, /o NE B 072, 2 competent adult, hereby verify that I personally handed a true and correct copy of the
Notice of Sheriff's Salg in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the address
indicated above. I understand that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating 10
unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATE: 08-03-loss NAME: ()0% 77.2«.511‘—-—\
PRINTED NV S //A/ ANE P FCE P
TIIE: S BocESS S E LR

NOT SERVED
On the day of 20, at o'clock . M., T, , a competent adult hereby
state thai Defendant ROT FOUND because:
__ Vacant __Does Not Exist __ Moved ___Does Not Reside (Not Vacant)
__ No Answer on at 3 at
__ Service Refosed
Other:

I understand that this statement is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.8. Sec. 4904 relating to unswom
falsification to authorities.

BY:
PRINTED NAME.

PLAINT
Phelen Hallinan, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
{215 563-7000



Phelan Hallinan, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-568-7616

Timonthy Chamberlain
Acting Sheriff

PO Box 380

W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., 8/B/M TO BANK ONE, N.A. v. UNKNOWN HEIRS,
SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS
CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER LANE DUNBAR,
DECEASED et al.

No.: 2014-CV-416

Dear Sir/Madan:

Enclosed pleasce find a Certificate of Filing pursuant to Pa, RUC.P. 3129.3(b)(2)(i) regarding the
above matter,

Kindly send me g time-stamped copy of the Certificate of Filing in the stamped self-addressed
envelope, which I have enclosed.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, pleasc do not
hesitale 1o contact me.

*FProperty is listed for the 11/19/2014 Sheriff Sale.**
Very truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan, LLP
By:
Legal Assistant

CC: UNKNOWN HEIRS. SUCCESSORS, ASSTGNS, AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING
RIGHT, TITLE OR INTERLES T FROM OR UNDER LANE DUNBAR, DECEASED

PH # 795636



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Esq.. Id. No.203034

1617 JEK Boulevard, Suile 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis@PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO BANK ONE,
N.A. : CIVIL DIVISION
Plamtift :

No.; 2014-CV-416

Y.

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, AND ALL
PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOCTATIONS CLAIMING
RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER LANE
DUNBAR, DECEASED

Delendant{s}

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, I filed with the Prothonotary ot COLUMBIA County a copy of the Notice
of the Date of Continued Sherittf’s Sale in the above-captioned matter.

Date: /ﬂ/Z,//Y M}L/m

Adam H. Davis, Esqg., 1d. No.203034
Attorney for Plaingiff

PH # 793636



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintifl
Adam H. Davis, Esq., 1d. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis@PhelanHallinan.com

215-5363-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A,, 5/B/M TO BANK ONE,
N.A. : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff '

No.: 2014-CV-416

V.

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, AND ALL
PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOCTATIONS CLAIMING
RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER LANE
DUNBAR, DECEASED

Delendant(s)

NOTICE OF THE DATE OF CONTINUED SHERIFF'S SALE

The Sheriff's Sale scheduled for 10/01/2014 at 09:00 AM in the above-captioned matter
has been continued until 11/19/2014 at 09:00 AM.

Daie: /()/Z\//Y W’L 7}//&//1//

Adam EL Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034
Attorney {for Plainufl

H# 795030



PHELAN [TALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Esqg., Id. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis @PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., 5/B/M TO BANK ONE,
N.A. o CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff :

No.: 2014-CV-416

V.

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, AND ALL
PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOQCIATIONS CLAIMING
RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER LLANE
DUNDBAR, DECEASED

Defendant(s)

CERTITICATION OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing Notice of the Datc of
Continued Sheriff's Sale and Certificate of Filing were served by regular mail on the personds)
on the date listed below:

PLH1# 795636



UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS,
ASSIGNS, AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR
ASSOCTATIONS CLLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE
OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER LANE
DUNBAR, DECEASED

2427 3RD STREET

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-3118

Date: /67/ ‘2‘/ / ér

PH 4 793636

Adam H. Davis, Hsqg., 1d. No.203034
Attorney for Plaintiff



Fax Server §/29/2014 10:34:00 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server

Phelan Haillinan, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John ¥, Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadeiphia, PA 19103-18314
(215) 563-7600
Fax: {215) 563-7009

Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Peansylvania

Septomber 29, 2014

OMfice of the Sheniff
Cotumbia County Courthogse
35 W Muin Street
Bloomshurg, PA 17813

A Real Bstaie Departmen

Fax Number: 37G-389-3625

Re:  JP MORGAN CHASE BANK,NALSBM TO BANK ONE, N AL v,
DNKNOWN HERS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS,
OR ASSOCIATIONS CEAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR
UNDER LANE DUNBAR, DECEASED
2427 3RD STREET BLOOMSBURG, PA 178153118
N 240V 416

Pear SirfMadam:

Please Postpone the Sheriff Sale of the above referenced property, which 1s schedided {or
October 1, 2014 due 10 the foilowing: Loss Mitigaton,

The Property 18w be velisied for the November 19, 2014 Sherift Sale.
Thank vou oy your cooperation in this matter.

Vary Truly Yours,
David Tran for
Phelan Hallinan, LLP

PH 2 795630



STATE OF PENN A
COUNTY OF CQ )

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprisc is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice_September 10, 17, 24, 2014
that the affiant is one ol the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of
said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Lnterprise is interested in the subject matter of said nolice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this ... ... day of . Jt.,bh. })hLLL ’4

zf‘{& v lh) Z:;i,ﬁ.(;mfmf‘ ...............
(Notdr\« Public})

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVARNIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
Karen M. Baach, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbia County
My Commission Expires May 13, 2018
WEVGER, FENRGTLVANIA AGSQGIATION OF NOTARIES

ANA NOW oo rmneeeeeens 2000 , | hereby certity that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $........ccooii for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee Tor this alfidavit have been paid in full.



SHERIFF’'S SALE COST SHEET

V. D U n e
NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /5500
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ S0 00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $/0.00
POSTING HANDBIILI. $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED £35.00
TRANSFER TAX IFORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $¢7,50
NOTARY $ /6. 00 .
TOTAL # % # kst odok sk do ke ko k% § géc} Neio
WEDB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ JOBS, 5
I'TOR’S SERVICE 75.00
SOLICITOR'S SERV!]*(’(;?AL ************»ﬁ%******** $ /5/()(.)%
PROTITONOTARY (NOTARY) £10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS S Ez /0

TOTAL #%% sk sdosodstoksdord kordfkokaor s § '?7{(“"6

REAL ESTATL TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCITOOL DIST. 20 8
DELINQUENT 200 5 H4)73.23

TOTAL * %% skdtokdod s krdordkkmkns ¢ ({«/?3,93

MUNICIPAL FEES DUL:

SEWER 20 $
WATER 20 $
TOTAL #fksk ok ks isokgeiordorkdn § —C ™
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTL) $ [‘(JO;OO
MISC. $ i
$

TO]*AL****M**********:ﬁe***** $ O

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)



COUNTY OF COLUMEIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:11-SEP-14 FEE: $5.00 CERT. NO1893%
DUNBAR LANE DISTRICT: SCOTT TWP
C/0 GARY DUNBAR DEED 0350-1043
2909 BATH RD LOCATION: 2427 THIRD ST BLOCMSBURG
BRISTOL PA 15007 2118 PARCEL: 31 -3C2-171-00,000

————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT
YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE
2013 PRIM 1,188.92 16.19 0.00 1,205.11
2011 PRIM 1,506.18 14.59 0.00 1,520.77
2012 PRIM 1,446.01 15.34 0.00 1,461.35
TOTAL DUE : 54,187.23

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: November ,2014

THIE IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OQUR RECORDS,TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2013

Cowumela COUNTY SHERIFF

REQUESTED BY:



Phelan IEallinan, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1404}
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

Kathryn McGurl Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, 1482 Pennsylvania

Cffice of the Prothonotary

Columbia County Couwrthouse No.: 2014-CV-416
35 W, Main 51 No.:

Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Re: JEMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., §/B/M TO BANK ONE, N.A, VS. UNKNOWN HEIRS,
SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING
RIGIIT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER LANE DUNBAR, DECEASED

No.: 2014-CV-416, No.:

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT T0O RULE 3129.2
Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.2 with the nccessary attachments
regarding the above malter,

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate o
contact me.

**%Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or
postponed.#¥*

F*Property is listed Tor the 10/401/2014 Sherifl Sale,#*
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not be sold in the

abscnce of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sule must be postponed or stayed in (he
evenl thatl a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale.

Wery uuly yours,

Phelan Hallinan, LLP

Kathryn McGurl, Legal Assistant

cer Sherifl of COLUMBIA County

PH # 7950360



FHELAN HALLINAN, LLLLP Attomey for Plaintift
Paul Cressman, Esq., Id. No.318079

1617 JEK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

paul.cressman@ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO : COLUMBIA COUNTY

BANK ONE, N.A. :

Plaintiff, ;. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V. : CIVIL DIVISION

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, :

AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS : No.: 2014-CV-416

CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM No.:

OR UNDER LANE DUNBAR, DECEASED

Defendant(s)

ATFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) SS:

As required by Pa. R.C.P, 3129.2{a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(¢) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set lorth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (For or Certitied Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is ¢ d hereto Exh A%

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.

aul Cres man, Hsq., Id. No.318079
Adlor tor Plaintiff

PHL# 7956350



JI’ Morgan Chase Bank, N.A., s/b/in 1o Bank One, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISTON

v, :
: NO.: 2014-CV-416

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns, and All Persons, :

Firms, or Associations Claiming Right, Title or Interest :

From or Under Lane Dunbar, Deceased : COLUMBIA COUNTY

Defendant(s)

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

JP Maorgun Chase Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Bank One, N.A., Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attorney, sets forth as
of the date the Praccipe for the Wit of Execution was [iled, the following information conceming the real property located at 2427 3rd
Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3118.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address (1 address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, 2427 3RD STREET

ASSIGNS, AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR  BLOOMSRE URG, T'A 17815-3118
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE

OR INTEREST FROM GR UNDER LANE

DUNBAR, DECEASED

2. Narne and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:
Name Address (i address cannot be reasonably
ascertained. please so indicale)
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, 2427 3RD STREET

ASSIGNS, AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-3118
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE

OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDIIR LANF,

DUNBAR, DECEASED

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose Judgment is a record licn on (he real property 1o be sold:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None,
4, Name and address of last recorded holder of every morlgage of record:
Nuame Address (if address cannot be
reasonahly ascertained, please indicate)
None,
5. Name and address of cvery other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (if address cannal be
reasonably ascertained, please indicale)
Tax Claim Bureau - Columbia County [T West Main Street, County Annex

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

P11 # 795636



0.

w

Namne and address of cvery other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected hy the

sale.
Namc

None.

Name and address of every other person of whom the

be affected by the sale:
Name

Tenant/Occupani

Commeoenwealth of Pennsylvania Bureau of
Individua] Taxes Inheritance Tax Division

Pepartment of Public Welfare, TPT, Casualty
Unit, Estaie Recovery Program

Domestic Relations of
Columbia County

Commeoenwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare

Internal Revenue Service Advisory
LU.5. Department of Justice

.5, Attorney for The Middle District of PA
Federal Building

Address (if address cannot he
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

plaintifT has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

Address {if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

2427 3rd Sireet
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3118

6th Floor, Strawberry Sq.
Dept 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

P.O. Box 8486
Willow Oak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Columbia County Courthouose
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

.0, Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

1004 Liberty Avenve Room 704
Pittshurgh, PA 15222

228 Walnut Street, Suite 220
PO Box 11754
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct 1o the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that falsc statcments herein are made subject to the penaltics

P # 795636

of 18 Pa. CC.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authenmess

By,
Phétan-Hallinan, LLP
Paul Cresshygn, Esy., Id. No. 318079
Attorney lor Xlainnff
PHELAN HALLINAN, LLFE
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Peon Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
2E5-363-7000
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Phelan Hallinan, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Main Fax 215-568-7616

David A. Blakesley Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant Pennsylvania

OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

Re:  JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.. S/B/M TO BANK ONE, N A,
vs. UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER
LANE DIINBAR, DECEASED

No.: 2014-Cv-416

Dear Sir/Madame:

Enclosed is an Affidavit of Service for the above captioned matter for filing with your
office. We have forwarded copies of same to the sheriff.

Thank you lor your cooperation,
Sincerely,

David A, Blakesiey
cc: Prothonotary of COLUMBIA COUNTY



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP
Attomey for Plaintiff

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO
BANK ONE, N A. : COLUMBIA COUNTY
: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plainuff :
Vs, : CIVIL DIVISION

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, : NO. 2014-CV-416
AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR :

ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR

INTEREST FROM OR UNDER LANE DUNBAR,

DECEASED

Defendant

AFTIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE
PURSUANT TO P.R.C.P., 404(2)/403

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff Sale in the above
captioned matter was sent by regular mail, to UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS,
AND ALL PERSONS. FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR
INTEREST FROM OR UNDER 1.ANE DUNBAR, DECEASED on 8/11/2014 in accordance with
the Order of Court dated 5/6/2014. ‘I'he propeny was posted on 8/17/2014, Publication was
advertised in The Press Enterprise on 8/14/2014.

The undersigned understands that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18
Pa.C.S. §4904 rclating to the unsworn {alsification to authorities.

Phelan Hallinan, LLP
-
P ’ A
- . A e
Kenya Bateg] Esq., Id. No.203664

Attorney for Plaintiff

i
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

TP MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A_, S/B/M TO COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
BANK ONE, N.A, : CIVIL DIVISION

Vs, : NO. 2014-Cv-416
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, COLUMBIA COUNTY

AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR

INTEREST FROM OR UNDER LANE DUNE AR, o
DECEASED AL

[
Rt
N

ET AL,
ORDER

AND NOW, this (g‘u\ day of mo"a- . 2014, upon consideration of
Plaintiff>s Motion for Service Pursuant to Special Order of court, it is hereby;

ORDERED that Plaintiff may obtain service of the Complaint and of the Notice of
Sheriff’s Sale as authorized by Pa.RCP. 3129.2 {&)()EXC), on the Defendant, UNKNOWN
HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS
CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER LANE DUNBAR,
DECEASED, by publication of the Complaint in accordance with PaR.CP. 430(b)(1); by First
Class mail at the mortgaged premises located at 2427 3RD STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA

17815-3118, and by posting of the mortgaged premises at 2427 3IRD STREET,

PH # 795636/SNM
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PLisss e

BLOGOMSBURG, PA 17815-3118 by the Sheriff or by a non-party competent aduit. Service by

mail is complete upon the date of mailing,
It is further ORDERED and DECREED that counsel for Plaintiff is hereby directed to file a

certificate of service with the Prothonotary's office to assure compliance with this court order.

BY THE COURT:

ifbf‘-ﬁ-lﬂ,k\.(;w\m:\ (-)jc\fa-ﬂ\(};\ KC:}{‘\ :
L.

PR # 795036/SNM



Marme and PHELAM HALLINAN, LLP.

Address e Pean Center al Subnrban, Snite 1460
of Sender hifadelphia, PA 191103
i Line Article Nmm‘:"r\.‘f;«admssc:, Street, and Fost CHTice Address H o Postage
i Nurater
1
! . Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns,

and Alf Persons, Firms, or Associations : \
Claiming Right, Title or Intercst From
br Under Lane Donbar, Tecexsed : :
D427 Srd Street :
Bioomisharg, PA 17815-321%

s i
3 tER N
5 Tuaw - T . ;
_ !
5 i
& """ P .
5 — — — :
T - - 5: ...... —
T r— ............
11 P i -
i .
12 ’
LIRS
. P —_— — _— ;
T o
: : . ;
: 13 ; RE: Unknawa Feirs, Successors, Assigns, and All Persans, Firms, or Associstions Claiming Right, Title or ]
i : Interest From or Dnder Lane Dulibar, Deceased : ! !
| |
l ‘PH: 785635 Columbla !
¢ Toeal Mumber nf I: Total Mumber of Picces Posiriaster, Per (Name of Receiving
i Pioees Listed by Seader ¢ Fecrived al Post Office Emprovee)
i

DWEBCERTIFICATE OF MATLING 10
CODE-100



AFFIRAVIT OF SERVICE
PLAINTIFF femyUpper
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., $/B/A TG BANK ON &, N.A,
FH A 795630

DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ spl
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, AND ALL COURT NQ.: 2013-C V416

PERSONS. FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT,
TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER LANE DUNBAR,
DECEASEDR

SERVE UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ABSIGNS, AND AL TYPE OF ACTION
FPERSONS, FIKMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, XX Notice of Sheriff's Sule
TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER LANE DUNBAR, SALE DATE: 10/61/2014
DECEASED AT:

2427 3RD STREET

BLOOMSBUREG, PA F7815-3115

*RAPLEASE POST THE PROPIRTY+#+

SERVID
Served and made known o _ UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, AN ALL PERSONS, FIRMS. OR

ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGUT, THTLE OR INTEREST FR OM OR UNDER LANE: DUNBAR, DECEASED,
Defendant on the 74 day of AUG1 A i L2004 &t _Hrsoe | oclock ,ﬂ M., at 2427 3RD STREET
BEOOMSBURG, PA 17815-3118, in the manuer described below:
__. Defendant personally served,
—.. Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationshipis "
— Adultin charge of Defendunt's residence who refised to give narme or relationship.
. . Manages/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
—_ Agentor person in charge of Defendant’s office or usual place of busincss.
__an officer of said Defendant's compzny.
POSTED THE PROVERTY

_ Height Weight _Race Sex  Other

Description: Age

I, Ronafd Moll - & competeat adult, hercby verify that { personally posted the property with & true and correet
cony of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale ins the manner as set forth herein, issued in the cuptioned case on the date and ut the
address indicated above. | onderstand that this staiemeniis_made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. (1.5, Sec. 4904
relating to unsworn falsification ta authorities.

Al O
DATE: S]W(M AN L@JimLij i [(La—/é;é
Ronald Mol

PRINTED MAME: it .
TITLE. __rocess Server

On the day of ] L2 at _oMOT - & competent zdult hereby
stute that Dédendant NOTV¥OUND hecause:
. Vacant _ Duoes Not Exist .. Doeg Not Reside (Not Vacant)
Mo Answer on al FR— LAt -

__ Service Refused

Qther:

I understand that this statement is made subject to the pemalties of 18 Pa. €.8. Sec. 4004 relating o answorn
faisification to anthorities.

BY: . .
PRINTED NAME: _ - U

s 3. Hallinsn, Ve, K
le &1 Bradfond, Fsg.. . No, #0840
Fudith T Romana, B, kL No, 58745
Tening R, Davew, By, 1. No, BHI77
Lanren R, Taban, Fsy o 3d. No, 920337

Jay 8, Junes, Bag., I, Mo, 86657




TAS G

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice August 14, 2014 that the
affiant is one of the officcrs or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published: that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
atlegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are truc.

Ldimmdidid o S BT
i i
(Notary Public)
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL

Karan M. Beach, Notary Public

Seolt Twp., Columbia County
Mo Contission Cxpires May 13, 2018
MEMBER, FENNSYVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

........ . 1 hereby certify that the advertising and

.Lor publishing the foregoing notice, and the




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Timothy T. Chamberlain Eari D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK

VS, Case Number
UNKNOWN HEIRS OF LANE DUNBAR 2014Cv416

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

Vydal

MICHAEL BEYER, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

‘ll _ ﬂi T a g é »
August 26, 2014

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

26TH day of AUGUST . 2014 ‘g& L ,da,ut ?J(&Wg/zz/m;\ )

"PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, SUITE dﬁOO 1617 JFK BL. \/% PHILADELPHIA

HE T R 1 SR Ty




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK
VS. Case Number

UNKNOWN HEIRS OF LANE DUNBAR 2014CV416

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONLLSOd)

Zone:

Category:

Manner:

Warrant:

Notes:

Served:

(POSTING)

Primary 2437 380 STREET UL it
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 ~ Charge:

9EPADPLOC

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Atternate Date: . . o
Address: : ‘V d)/f/ /M'j‘)/ L

Deputy:

Phone:

Name; ‘PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

Date.

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

SI8Z1L Yd ‘DdNASWOO01S ‘13AMLS QHE 22pT

—_

NN R EEEIN

NOILYdIdX3 ON
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Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK
Vs, Case Number

UNKNOWN HEIRS OF LANE DUNBAR 2014Cv416

SERVICE COVER SHEET

te Sale - Sale Notice

LINYdNI2C

Category: : Real Es Zone:

Manner: < Not Specified > ' - Expires:  Warrant: | 'y

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:  OCGUPANT S A T Served:  Personally - Adult In ChargeCl'@;%E Other

b SRS o Other
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge: A CT A

9LPADYLOZ

Phone: DoB: : Relation:

Attormate | e Date: . P
Address: _ 3 g‘/f AN / /J/

Phone: . Deputy: Y " Mifeage:

215.563-7000

Mileage:

Deputy:

S1821 vd ‘9UNESNO0Ta ‘13341S que 222

20 B o R

NOILV¥IdX3 ON



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Coalumbia County

Columbia County Sherill

35 West Main Street

LT TR
Binomsburg P& 17815

71301 140006000033883

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE

900 MARKET STREET 5THFLOOR
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 15107

121

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 7/24/2014



JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Bank One, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
VS, NO.: 2014-CV-416
Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns, and AH Persons, Firms, or '
Associations Claiming Right, Title or Interest From or Under : Columbia County

Lane Dunbar, Deceased
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns, and All
Persons, Firms, or Associations Claiming Right,
Title or Interest From or Under Lane Dunbar,
Deceased
2427 3rd Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3118

*HTHIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. TF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGFE TN RANKRUPICY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY **

Your house (real estate) at 2427 3rd Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3118 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff s Saleon Ok 187 201y .00 An in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$49,062.48 obtained by JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A., /b/m te Bank One, N.A. (the mortgagee) against you. In
the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C P. Ruie
3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIT'F'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The salc will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
recasonable atiorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, vou may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other lcgal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to asscrt your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. {Sce notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



PRESS* ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Classifieds: (570) 784-6151
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299
Fax: (570) 784-6152

Proof of Ad 07/28/14

Account:

Name:

Company:
IFF

Address:

TiM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-

PO BOX 380
ELOOMSEURG, PA 17815

AdD: 1000765
Description: L Dunbar Estate notice Total Ad COfSt $1 !085'64
Run Dates: 09/1014 to 09/24114 Amount Paid $0.00
Class: 2
Agate Lines: 198 Publication Start  Stop Inserts Cost
Blind Box: Press Enterprise  09/10/1409/24/14 3 $1,085.64
SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgzge Fereckosura)
Mo. 2014CV16
Izsued out of the Court of Cormmon Plaas of Columbia County, Pennsyhania and 1o me
directed, | wilf expozse the following desoribed property at public sale at the Columbna
County Courthousa in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columibia, Commonweslth of
Pennsylvana on:
'WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 01, 2014
AT 2:00 O°CLOCK ALM.

A parties inintergst and claimants are further notlied thet s proposed schedule of dis-
trbaution will be on file n the Shenffs Office no lazer than thirty {300 days after the date of
the sale of any property sold hereunder, and distribution af the proceads will be made in
accordance with the schedule wen (10} days afler said filing, unless exceptions are filed
with the Sheriffs Offiee prior thereta.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece. parcel and tract of land situate in the Village of Espy, Scott
Tawnship, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and descrbed as Toflows, towit;
BEGINNING ata ponton the Naorth side of Third Streetin the Viltage of Espy, which point
i3 200 feet West of a public slley, now unopenad, nut shawn on the draft or plotof the
Village of Espy; thence in a rortherly directon by other lasdls now or formerty of Tennis
G. Seiple, 180 feet to other lands new or formerly of the said Seiple; thence in an easter
by direction, 50 feet 1o Lhe wesiern ling of Lot No. 2, 180 feet to the North side of Third
Street; thence by the North side of Third Steetin a westery direction, 50 feet to a point,
the place of beginning.

BEING Lot Ne. 1 of the plan of luts of the Vilage of Espy. as laid out by Ternis G. Seiple
and surveyed by John T, Church, R.5.

TITLE TO SAIG PREMISES 1S VESTED IM Lane Dunbar, single, by Deed from Fuisy M. Dl
wadlow, dated 08/09/1988, recordad 05/10/ 1988 n Book 408, Page 347, LANE
DUNBAR diad on 04/08,/2011, and upon information and belisf, her heirs or devisees,
and personal representative, are unknawn,

Tax Parcel: 31-3C2-171-00.000

Premises Being: 2427 3rd Street Bloormsburg, PA 17815-3118

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2427 IR0 STREET, BLOOMSBURG, P4 17815
UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 31-3C2-171

Senzed and laken into ewecution 10 be sold as the propesty of UNKNOWN HEIRS OF
LANE GUNBAR in suit of /P MORGAN CHASE BANK.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMLIN PAVRENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of 1n {10%) per-
cent of the bid price or costs lopeming kid a1 sale). Minmum payment is to be paid in
cash, certibad check aor cashiers check al tme of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRICE Any semaming amounl of the bid prics is to be paid within eight (B) days afier the
sale in cash, cerlified check or cashiers check, IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE T
Pey 4D PRICE: FAILLRE T PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDMMCE WITH THESE
TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIAE PERICO, If the successtul bidder failts t pay the bid proe g3 per the above terms,
tne Sheriff may slect to either sus the bidder for the balance due without a resale of e
proparty, or to resell the property at the biddery rgk and maintain an action agianst the
udder far breach of contract, In the case of default all sums paid by the bidder wil be
considerad forfeited, but will ke applied against sny dumages recoverable. The default
ing bidder will be responsitile for any atierney fees incurred by the sherilf in connecitan
with ary action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liabile for demagss If pro-
cerds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceads check will be payable t Plaintff, unless
the Columbia County Shenffs Office recsives advance written natice othenwise, sigrad
by &N authorized representation of the plaintiff,
TIWMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Shariff
COLLIMEBLA COUNTY, Pennsyhania

Attarney lor e Plaintiff
PHELAM & HALLINAN LLP
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK
vS. Case Number

UNKNOWN HEIRS OF LANE DUNBAR 2014CV416

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real E tate Sa!e Sale Notlce _

Zone:

Expires: Warrant: : ()\ i .

Manner:

Notes: PLAlNTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

INYT 4O SHIFH NMONMYNN

Name: NKNOWN HEIRS OF LANE DUNBAR : Served: Personaily - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Primary 2427 3RD STREET " Aduitin ;;
Address: ___BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 : Charge: ... ... . ... ... e e

9PADYLOT

Phone: DoBs: Relation:

Address: | e P
Deputy: Iﬁ( Mileage:

Phone:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

‘LIIMLS Q¥ L2be

Date:

Time:

Mileage: T i

Deputy:
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WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE F ORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.I. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

TP Morgan Chase Bank, N A ., s/b/m to Bank One, N.A,

Vi,

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns, and Al Persons, Firms, or
Associations Claiming Right, Titic or Intercst From or Under [ane
Dunbar, Deceased

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania;

County of Columbia

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2014-CV-416

O - ED -3\

COLUMBIA COUNTY

TOTHE SHERTFF OF COL! IMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, intercst and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 2427 3rd Sireer, Bloomsburg, PA 178153118
(See Legal Description attached}

Amount Due
Interest from 07/24/2014 to Date of Sale
@ $8.07 per diern

Lated .-l‘ - 9\3 -] 4

(SEAL)

FIH # 795636

$49.062.48

. and costs.

‘?)M\DO\ACL A »5\_9:&{)!4‘\ (KPB l

(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Comnon Pleas Court
of Columbia Count v, Peonna.




JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Bank One, NA. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
Vs, NO.: 2014-CV-416
Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns, and All Persons, Firms, or .

Associations Claiming Right, Title or Interest From or Under : Columbia Connty

Lane Dunbar, Deceased
Defendani(s)

NOTICE OI' SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Unknown Ileirs, Successors, Assigns, and Al
Persons, Firms, or Associations Claiming Right,
Title or Interest 'rom or Under Lane Dunbar,
Deceased
2427 3rd Street
Bloomsburg, PA F7815-3118

#**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPVING 10 COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE, IF YOU HAVLE PREVIOUSLY RECLEIVED A DISCHARGE TN BANKRUPICY,
THIS I8 NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT 10O COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY #*

Your housc (real csiale) at 2427 3rd Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3118 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheritf's Salcon _QOck, 15" 201y w Q.00 AM ___inthe Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 1o enforce the court judgment of
$49,062.48 oblained by JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A., s/b/mn to Bank One, N.A. (the mortgagee) against you. In
the event the sale 1s continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule
3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BEABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SATFE

‘T'o prevent this Sherift’s Sale, you must take inumediate action;

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
rcasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by hling a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
it the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause,

You muy also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may nced an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the salc. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU 1IAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN 1) THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

L. Tf the Shertff”s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to sel aside the sale il the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
Lo the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only il the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To iind out if this
has happened. you may call 215-563-7000.

4. 1f the amount due from the Buyer is not paid 10 the Sheritf, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right ro remain in the property until the [ull amount due 1s paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed 1o the buyer. At that time. the buyer may bring legal proccedings 1o evict you,

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was puid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. 'The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) arc filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenscs, or ways of getting your home back, if vou act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFTTORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE TIIE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,

North ’enn Legal Services
168 Fust 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Exccution No. 2014-CV-416

JP Maorgan Chase Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Bank One, N A,

Y.

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns, and Al Persons, Firms, or Associations Claiming
Right, Title or Interest From or Under Lane Dunbar, Deceased

owncr(s) of property situate in SCOTT TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania,
being

2427 3rd Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3118
Parcel No. 31-3C2-171-00.000
{Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $49,062.48

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel and tract of land sitnate in the Villuge of Hspy, Scoit
Township, Columbia County, Penmsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the North side of Third Street in the Village of Espy, which pont s
250 feet West ol a public alley, now unopened, but shown on the draft or plot of the Village of
Lspy: thence in a northerly direction by other Jands now or formerly of Tennis G. Sciple, 180
feet to other lands now or formerly of the said Seiple; thenee in an easterly dircetion, 50 feet 1o
the western line of Lot No. 2, 180 feet to the Norsth side of Third Street; thence by the North side
of Third Strect in a westerly direction, 50 {cct to a point, the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. | of the plan of lots of the Village of Espy. as laid out by Tennis G. Seiple and
surveved by John T. Church, R.S.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Lane Dunbar, siugle, by Deed Irom Ruby M. Dili,
widow. dated 05/09/1988, recorded 05/10/1988 in Book 408, Page 347,

TANE DUNBAR died on 04/08/201 1, and upon information and belief, her heirs or devisees, and
personal representative, are unknown

Tax Parcel: 31-3C2-171-00.000

Premises Being: 2427 3rd Street Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3118



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2014CV416

Issued out of the Court of Commeon Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthcuse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 01, 2014
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sherifi's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Village of Espy, Scott

Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the North side of Third Street in the Village of Espy, which point is 260 feet West of a public alley, now
unopened, but shown on the draft or plot of the Village of Espy; thence in a northerly direction by other lands now or formerly of
Tennis G. Seiple, 180 feet to other lands now or formerly of the said Seiple; thence in an easterly direction, 50 feet to the western
line of Lot No. 2, 180 feet to the Narth side of Third Street; thence by the North side of Third Street in a westerly direction, 50 feet to
a point, the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 1 of the plan of lots of the Village of Espy, as laid out by Tennis G. Seiple and

surveyad by John T. Church, R.S.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Lane Dunbar, single, by Deed from Ruby M. Dill,

widow, dated 05/08/1888, recorded 05/10/1988 in Book 408, Page 347.

LANE DUNBAR died on 04/08/2011, and upon information and belief, her heirs or devisees, and personal representative, are
unknown

Tax Parcel: 31-3C2-171-00.000

Premises Being: 2427 3rd Street Bloomsburg, PA 178156-3118

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2427 3RD STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UP!/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 31-3C2-171

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of UNKNOWN HEIRS OF LANE DUNBAR in suit of JP
MORGAN CHASE BANK.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

v LTS dhe Gheed Teigossl ing



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECIOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A_, s/b/m 10 Bank One, N A, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

L

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns, and Al Persons, Tirms, or NO.: 2014-CV-416
Associations Claiming Right, Tide or Interest From or Under Lane (;Q\L\- - ‘: D - \a\
Y : e mdl -
Duanbar, Deceascd COLUMBTA COUNTY

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and self the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 2427 3rd Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3118
{See Legul Description attached)

Amount Due $49.062.48
Interest from (77/24/2014 1o Dale of Sale S__.
@ $8.07 per diem

and costs.

Bonbana N ,&Luuﬁx ‘Y\fﬁ J

(Clerk) Office of the Prathy Support, Common Fleas Court
of Colurnbia County, Penna.

Dated q "':9\-5 o \ L‘* -

{SEAL)

PH # 793636



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamherlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK
VS, Case Number

UNKNOWN HEIRS OF LANE DUNBAR 2014Cv416

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Catagory: . o

Manner:

SIWYT "H "MOOH

<NotSpecifed> . Expirest . Waman 2]
Notas: LR A S L S S T e T

Name:

Primary : Aduit In 5
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Carge. . e e

8LPADYLOC

atemare e - o e
Address: Date: 724 Tme 1320

Phone: . '~ Deputy: Mileage:

Attorney / Origit
Name:  PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK
Case Number

Vs
UNKNOWN HEIRS OF LANE DUNBAR 2014Cva16
Q
SERVICE COVER SHEET e
c
i =
SG m
Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce S - S Zone: z
Manner: .'_< Not Specrf ed > - Expires: ~ Warrant: ,Fs j | 8
ST L =z
Notes: :;F’LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS -
»
2
~
)
=t
Name: ;§Columhla County Tax Offlce _______________ - Served: §
Primary POBox380 ~ Adultin 5
Address: ‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ' Charge: »
Phone:  570-389-5649  DoB: |  Relation:
Alternate coro e s+ e e | pate:

Address:

Phone: _ _ : Deputy:

215-563-7000

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

§
i
!
i
i
:
!

Miteage:

Deputy:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK

VE.

UNKNOWN HEIRS OF LANE DUNBAR

Case Number
2014CV416

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Category:

j:PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Alternate @

Address:

Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce

11 WEST MAIN STREET
‘2ND FLOOR
‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815

[PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Expires: & " Warrant:

40 SNOILVTIIH JLLSINOQg

Served: P.c'.re;cnnallyr Adultln Charge Posted Other
Aduftin

9l¥ADYILOC

- j }&’ g q o [ OC o

Deputy: (\i Mileage:

Phone: :215-563-7000

L2 O Bl B L
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REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# 2o B2

DATE RECEIVED 01 ¢ Yl
DOCKET AND INDEX 7. 2t 2oty
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION X
COPY OF DESCRIPTION X
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA B
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT x
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE e
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN L
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST X
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR X CK# O T g
**[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Ceod 1% TIME 900 Ay
POSTING DATE
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK
2™ WEEK

3P WEEK




JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Bank One, N.A, : COURTOF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
vS. NQO.: 2014-CV-416
Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns, and All Persons, ¥irms, or .

Associations Claiming Right, Title or Interest From or Under : Columbia County

1.ane Dunbar, Deceased
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFI”S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns, and All
Persons, Firms, or Associations Claiming Right,
Title or Interest From or Under Lanc Dunbar,
Deceased
2427 3rd Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3118

FEPILIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TQ COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMA TION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECETIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPICY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRULED TO BE AN ATTEVPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONL.Y
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY **

Your house (real estate) at 2427 3rd Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3118 1s scheduled 10 be sold at the
Sherifl's Saleon  Ocd V€* 201y ar 900 AMm in the Office of The Sherif!,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 1o caforce the court judgment of
$49,062.48 obtained by JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Bank One, N.A. (the mortgagee) against you. In
the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule

3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGIITS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagec the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To tind out how much you must pay. you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230,

2. You may be ablce to stop the sale by {iling a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly cntered. You may also ask the Court (o postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able 1o stop the sale through other legal proceedings,

You may need an altorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have ol stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney,)



YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGITS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFE’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. Il the Sheriff’s Salc is not stopped, vour property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court 1o set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
1o the value ol your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sherit the full amount due 1n the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. I the amount duc from the Buyer is not paid to the SheniT, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the salc never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property vntil the full amounr due is paid to the Sheri{T and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. Al that time, the bayer may bring legal proceedings to evicl you.

6. You may be entitled o a sharc of the money which was paid tor your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sherift not later than thirty (303 days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be recciving that money. The money will be paid oul in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distibution is wrong) are filed with the Sherifl
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE TIHIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFT'ORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,

North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2014-CV-416

JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A., s/h/m to Bank One, N.A.

Y,

Unknown Ileirs, Successors, Assigns, and All Persons, Firms, or Associations Claiming
Right, Title or Tnterest From or Under Lane Dunbar, Deceased

owner(s) ol property sitvate in SCOTT TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania,
being

2427 3rd Street, Bloomsbure, PA 17815-3118
Parcel No. 31-3C2-171-040.000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $49,062.48

Attorneys for Plaintifl
Phelan Hallinan, I.LP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THA'TT CERTAIN picce, parcel and tract of land situale in the Village of Espy. Scott
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the North side of Third Streetin the Village of Hspy, which point is
250 feet West of a public alley, now unopened. but shown on the dralt or plot of the Village of
Espy; thence in a northerly direction by other lands now or formerly of Tennis G. Seiple, 180
feet to other lands now or formerty of the said Seiple; thence in an casterly direction, 50 feet to
the western ine of Lot No, 2, 180 feet to the North side of Third Street; thence by the North side
of Third Street in a westerly direction, 50 leet to a point, the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. I of the plan of lots of the Village ol Espy, as laid out by Tennis G. Sciple and
surveyed by John T. Church, R.S.

TiTLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Lanc Dunbuar, single, by Deed from Ruby M. Dill,
widow, dated 05/09/1988. recorded (5/10/1988 1n Book 408, Page 347.

LANE DUNBAR died on 0470872011, and upon information and belief, her heirs or devisees, and
personal representative, are wknown

Tax Parcel: 31-3C2-171-00.000

Premises Being: 2427 3rd Street Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3118



JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A., s/b/m 16 Bank One, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Y.

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns, and All Persons,
Iirms, or Associations Claiming Right, Title or Interest
From or Under I.ane Dunbar, Deccased

Defendant(s)

Planutt :

CIVIL DIVISION

: NO.: 2014-CV-416

e er wr

COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

JT Morgan Chase Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Bank One, N.A., Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attormey, sets forh s

of the date te Praccipe for the Writ of Execution was fited, the Jollowing information conceming the real property located at 2427 3rd
Street, Bloomshurg, PA 17815-3118.

1.

Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Narme Address (31 address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
pleaze so mdicale

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, 2427 3RD STREET
ASSIGNS, AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR BLOOMSBIRG, PA 17815-3118
ASSOCTATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE
OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER LANE
DUNBAR, DECEASED

Name and address of Defendant{s) in the judgment:

Name Address (i) address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so Indicate)
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCLESSORS, 2427 3RD STREEY

ABSIGNS, AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-3118
ASSOCTIATIONS CLAIMING RIGUT, TITLE

OR INTEREST FROM (OOR UNDER LANE

DUNBAR, DECEASTD

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is s recorid lien on the real propetty to be sold:
Namie Address (U address cannot be

reasonabty ascertained, please indicate}
Nonc.

Narnie and address of last recorded holder of every morigage of record:

Name Address (it address cannol be
reasonably asceriained, please indicale)

None.

Name and address of cvery other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

Name and address of every other person who has any record interesi in Uie property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale.
Name Address (if address cannot he

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

PH # 795636



None,

-1

be affected by the sale:
Natne

TENANT/GCCUPANT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
INHERTTANCE TAX DIVISION

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFART, TPL
CASTALTY UNIT, ESTATE RECOVERY
PROGRAM

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT O WELFARE

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY

LS. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
US. ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE
DISTRICT OF PA

FEDERAL BUILDING

Name and acddress of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

Adldress (if address cannot be
reasonahly ascertained, please indicate)

2427 3RD STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-3118

0Tl FLOOR, STRAWBERRY SQ.
DEPT 280601
HARRISBURG, PA 17128

P.O. BOX 8486
WILLOW OAK BUILDING
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.0. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.0O. BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

1000 LIBERTY AVENUFE ROOM 704
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

228 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 220
POBOX 11754
HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1754

[verify that the statements made in this affidavil are true and correct to the best of my personal

knowledge or information and belief, Tundersiand that false staternents herein are made subject 1o the penalties

of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 rclating to unsworn lalsification to authorities.

Date; ;/f;% Mﬂ?

PH # 795636

%«-”’“ﬁw"} %ﬁ &»-*Eﬂw —

By

Phelan Lallinan, 1.7 K

Adam L1 Davis, Bsg., [d, No. 203034

Attorney Tor Plainritf

PHELAN HALLINAN. LLD

1617 TFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

Ome Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Village of Espy, Scott
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as {ollows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at u point on the North side of Third Street in the Village of Espy, which point is
250 feet West of a public alley, now unopened, but shown on the draft or plot of the Village of
Espy; thence in a northerly direction by other {ands now or formerly of Tennis G. Sciple, 180
feet to other lands now or formerly of the said Seiple; thence in an easterly direction, 50 fect 10
the western Iine of Lot No. 2, 180 feet to the North side of Third Strect; thence by the North side
of Third Street in a westerly direction, 50 feet to a point, the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 1 of the plan of Jots of the Village of Espy. as laid oul by Tennis G. Seiple and
surveyed by John 'I'. Church, R.S.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Lane Dunbar, single, by Deed from Ruby M. Dill,
widow, dated 05/09/1988, recorded 05/10/1988 in Book 408, Page 347.

FANE DUNBAR died on 04/08/2011, and upon information and belief, her heirs or devisees, and
persondl representative, are unknown

Tax Parcel: 31-3C2-171-00.000

Premises Being: 2427 3rd Street Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3118



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis. Esq., [d. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

Omne Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis@ PhelanHallinan.com

215-5363-7000

JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Bank One, N.A. : Columbia County

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
VS,
CIVIL. MVISION
Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns, and All Persons, Firms, or :
Associations Claiming Right, Title or Interest From or Under Lane  :  NO.: 2014-CV-416
Dunbar, Deceased :

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifics that he/she is attorney for the Plaintifl in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, 1o wit:

(a) that the delendant Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns, and All Persons. Firms. or Associations
Claiming Right, Title or Interest From or Under Lane Dunbar, Deceased's Social Security Number is not availuble
because she is not the borrower on the loan, and thus, we are unable to determine whether or not Unknown Heirs,
Successors, Assigns, and All Persons, Firms, or Associalions Claiming Right, Title or Interest From or Under Lane
Dunbar, Deccased 1s in military service.

(b) that it is unable to be determined whether defendant, Unknown Heirs, Successors. Assigns, and Al
Persons, Firms. or Associations Claiming Right, Title or Interest From or Under Lane Dunbar. Deceased, is over 18
years of age and resides at 2427 3rd Streel, Bioomsburg, PA 17815-3118.

This statement 1s made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa, C.S.A § 4904 relating (o unsworn falsification to

authoritics.

Phelan iTallinan, 1.I.P
Adam H. Davis, Fsg., i, No. 2053034
Attarney for Plaintift




PHEEAN HALLINAN, LLP? Attorney for Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. N0.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis@PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Bank One, N.A. :  Columbia County

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

VS.
CIVIL DIVISION

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns, and All Persons, Firms, or
Associations Claiming Right, Title or Interest From or Under Lane  :  NO.: 2014-CV-416
Dunbar, Dececased :

VERITTCATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

Lhe undersigned atlorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-caplioned
matier, and that on mtormation and belief, e has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

{a) that the defendant Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns, and All Persons, Firms, or Associalions
Claiming Right, Title or Interest From or Under Lane Dunbar, Deceascd's Social Seccurity Number is not available
because she is not the borrower on the Joan, and thus, we are unable to determine whether or not U nnknown Heirs,
Successors, Assigns, and All Persons, Finmns, or Associations Claiming Right, Title or Interest From or Under Lane
[Dunbar, Deceuased is in military service.

(b} that 1t is nnable to be determined whether defendant, Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns, and All
Persons, Firms, or Associations Claiming Right, Title or Interest From or Under Lane Dunbar, Deceased, is over 18
years of age and resides at 2427 3rd Stueet, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3118.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating to unswora falsification to

authonties,

Phelan Hallinan, L.I.P
Aglam 11 Davis, Lsq., Id. No.203034
Attorney for Plaintiff




PHELAN HALLINAN, LI1.P Attorneys Tor Plaintuff
Adam 1. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

1617 JI'K Boulevard. Suite 1400

(ne Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis@PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Bank One, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff :
CIVIL. DIVISION

NO.: 2014-CV-416
Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns, and All Persons, Firms, or
Associations Claiming Right, Title or Interest From or Under Lanc
Dunbuar, Deccased : Columbia County
Defendunt(s)

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matier and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

}  the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage
) the premises is non-owner occupied
X)  the premises is vacant
) Act 91 procedures have becn [ullilled
} Act 91 is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

I —

This certtfication is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn talsification to
authorities.,

By- M}LJM

Phelan llaliinan, I.Lp
Adamn 1L Davis. Esqg., 1d. No 203034
Attorney Tor Plainott




PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorneys for Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

1617 JI'K Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 18103

Adam.Duvis @Phelanllallinan.com

215-563-7000

JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Bank One, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintaff .
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2014-CV-416
Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns, and All Persons, Firms, or
Associations Claiming Right, Title or Interest From or Under Lane
Dunbar, Deccased i Columbia County
Delendantis)

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attormey hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintilf in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

the mortgage is an FLIA Mortgage

the premises is non-owner occupied

the premises is vacant

Act 91 procedures have been tulfilled

Act 91 is Not Applicable pursuant 1o Pa Builetin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

R T S

This certification is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authoritics.

M (%‘4 Ajﬁ/ﬁ

By: . . M
Phelan Hallinan, T.iLP
Adam H. Davis, Esq., id. No.203034

Allorney for Plaintift




JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Bank One, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff :
CIVIL DMVISION

LY}

v,
NO.: 2014-CV-416

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns, and All Persons,

Firms, or Associations Claiming Right, Title or Interest :
From or Under Lane Dunbar, Deceased : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Defendant{s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULTL 3129.1

JP Morgan Chase Banl, N A, s/b/m to Bank Ome, N A.. Plaintifl in the above action, by the undersigned attomey, sets fonth as
of the date the Praccipe for the Writof Excention was filed, the following information concerning the real propeny located at 2427 3rd
Street, Bloomshurg, PA 17815-3118.

1, Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
N Address (il address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please soindicale)
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, 2427 IRD STREET

ASSIGNS, AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR  BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-3118
ASSOUIATIONS CLATMING RIGHT, TITLE

ORINTEREST FROM OR UNDER LANE

DUNBAR, DECEASED

2. Name and address of Tefendant(s) in the judgment:
N Address (il address cannol be reasonably
ascertained. please so indicate)
UNKNOWN HLEIRS, SUCCESSORS, 2427 3RD STREET
ASSIGNS, AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR BLOOMSBURG, PA 178153118
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE
OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER LANE
DUNBAR, DECEASED
3 Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property Lo be sold:
Name Address (1 address cannat be
recasonably ascertained, pleasc indicate)
None.
4. Nume and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Nane Address (i address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained. please indicate)
None,
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (i address cannot be
reasonably ascertained. please indicaie)
None.
6. Name and address of every other persen who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale.
Name Addresy (1 address cannot be

reasoniably ascertarned, please ndicale)

PH # 795636



Nong,

7 Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintift has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may
be allecied by the sale:
Nume Address (i address cannot he

reasonably ascertained. please indicare)

TENANT/OCCUPANT 2427 3RD STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-3118

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 6TH FLOOR, STRAWBFRRY SQ.

BURLEAU OF INDIVIDUAT. TAXES DEPT 280601

INIERITANCE TAX DIVISION HARRISBURCG, PA 17128
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARFE, TPL  P.0). BOX 8486

CASUALTY UNIT, ESTATL RECOVERY WILLOW OAK BUILDING
PROGRAM HARRISBURG, PA 17105

DOMESTIC RELATIONS O COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOQUSFE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O.BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, ’A 17105

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY 1000 LIBERTY AVENUR ROOM 704
PITTSBURGIL, PA 15222

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 228 WATLNUT STREET, SUITE 220
U.5. ATTORNLEY FOR THE MIDDLE PO BOX 11754

DISTRICT OF PA HARRISBURCG, PA 17108-1754
FEDERAL BUILDING

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of m ¥ personal
knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that alse statements herein are made subject to the penaltics
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 rclating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: ZQZ//V By F o1 /}D/ﬂ%—\

Phelan Hullinan, L.I.P S
Adam H. Davis, Esg.. Id. No.203034

Atorpey for Plaintili

PHEI.AN HALLINAN, LLP

1617 IFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plava, Philadclphia, PA 19103
215-363-7000

PH # 795636



JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A., s/b/m 1o Bank One, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Y.

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns, and All Persons,

Plaintiff :

: CIVIil. BIVISION

: NO.: 2014-CV-416

Firms, or Associations Claiming Right, Title or Interest :
I'rom or Under [.ane Dunbar, Deceased : COLUMBIA COUNTY

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TQ RULE 3129.1

JP Morpan Chase Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Bank One, NoA., PlaintifT in the above action, by the undersigned attormey, sets forh as

of the date the Praceipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information conceming the real property located at 2427 3rd
Street, Bloomsborg, PA 17815-3118.

1.

3]

™

wn

Name arud address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address (i address carmol be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, 2427 3RD STREET
ASSIGNS, AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-3114
ASSOCTATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE
OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER LANE
DUNBAR, DECLEASED

Nume and address of Defendant(s) in the fudgment:

Name Address (il address carot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
UNKNOWN HETRS, SUCCESSORS, 2427 3RD STREET

ARSTGNS, AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR RLOOMSBURG, PA 178153118
ASSOCTATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TYTLLE

OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER LANE

PDUNBAR, DECEASED

Name and last known address of every jud gment credilor whose judgrent is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address (i address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicawe)

None.

Name and address ol last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Nuame Address (if address cannon be
reasonably ascertained, please indicale)

None.

Name and addiess of cvery other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the properly and whose interest may be atfected by the

sitle.
Name Address (if address cannol be
reasonably ascerlained, please indicale)

PH # 795636



None.

7. Name and address of every other person of whoni the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

be affected by the sule:
Nane

TENANT/OCCUPANT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
RUREAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLI. WELFARE, TPL
CASUALTY UNIT, ESTATE RECOVERY
PROGRAM

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICLE ADVISGRY

LS. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
LS. ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE
DISTRICT OF PA

FEDERAL BUILDING

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

2427 3IRD STRELT
BLOOMSBURG, I’A 17815-3118

6TH FLLOOR, STRAWEBERRY SQ).
DEPT 280601
HARRISBURG, PA 17128

P.O. BOX 8486
WILLOW QAK BUILDING
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

COLTUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSI:
P.(). BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.0O. BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PPA 17105

1000 LIBERTY AVENUE ROOM 704
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

228 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 220
PO BOX 11754
HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1754

! verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal

knowledge or information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties

of 18 Pa. C.S. AL § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dare: /i’??z gﬁ’?i/

PH # 795636
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Adam H. Davis, Hsg. Id No. 203034

Adtorney Tor Plainuff

PHELAN HAILLINAN, LLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

COme Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-503-7000

N



JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Bank One, N.A, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
VS. NO.: 2014-CV-416
Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns, and All Persons, Firms, or .

Associations Claiming Right, Title or Interest From or Under :  Columbia County

L.ane Dunbar, Deceased
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFI'S SALE OI' REAL PROPERTY

TO: Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns, and All
Persons, Firms, or Associations Claiming Right,
Title or Interest From or Under Lane Dunbar,
Deceased
2427 3rd Street
Bloomsburg, PA 178153-3118

FEPHES FIRM 1S A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE, IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPICY,
THIS 13 NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRULD TO BIE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LTEN AGAINST PROPERTY . **

Your house (real estate) at 2427 3rd Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3118 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff’s Saleon __ Ot 157 2014 at SO A in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia Ceunty Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bioomsbuarg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$49,062.48 obtained by JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Bank One, N.A, (the mortgagee) against you. In
the event the sale 1s continued., an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule
3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT T111S SIIERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this SherilT's Sale, yvou must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x12340.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered.  You may alse ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able 1o stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may necd an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page lwo on how Lo obtaln an attorney.)



YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU ITAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFE’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the ShenfTs Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find oul the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court 1o set aside the sale il the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this

4. It the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the salc never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

0. You may be entitled o a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheniff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sherift and will be madce available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be recetving that money, The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10} days after the filing ol the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getling your home back, if you act immediately
after the salc.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAI HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Sireet
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtne of a Wril of Lixecution No. 2014-CV-416

JI Morgan Chase Bank, N.A . s/b/m to Bank One, N.A,

¥,

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns, and All Persons, Firms, or Associations Claiming
Right, Title or Interest From or Under Lane Dunbar, Deceased

owner(s) of property situate in SCOTT TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania,
being

2427 3rd Strect, Bloomshurge, PA 17815-3118
Parcel No. 31-3C2-171-(4).,000
(Acreage or streel address)

Improvemeats thercon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $49,062.48

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, 1LLLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Village of Espy. Scott
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as lollows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at a point on the North side of Third Street in the Village of Espy, which point is
250 feet West of a public alley, now unopened, but shown on the draft or plot of the Village of
Espy; thence 1n a northerly direction by other lands now or formerly of Tennis G. Seiple, 180
feet 1o other lands now or formerly of the said Seiple; thence in an casterly direction, 50 leet Lo
the western line of Lot No. 2. 180 feet to the North side of Third Street; thence by the North side
of Third Street in a westerly direction, 50 feet to a point, the place of beginning.

BLEING Lot No. 1 of the plan of lots of the Village of Espy, as laid out by Tennis GG. Seiple and
surveyed by John T. Church, R.S.

TITLE TGO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Lanc Dunbar, single, by Deed rom Ruby M. Dill,
widow, dated 03/09/198%, recorded 05/10/1988 in Liook 408, Page 347,

TANE DUNBAR died on 0408/201 1, and upon information and helief, her heirs or devisees, and
personal representative, are unknown

Tax Parcel: 31-3C2-171-00.000

Premises Being: 2427 3rd Street Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3118



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel and tract of land situate in the Village of Espy, Scott
Township, Columbia County, Peansylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the North side of Third Street in the Village of Espy, which point is
250 feet West of a public ulley, now unopencd, but shown on the draft or plot of the Village of
Espy; thence in a northerly direction by ather lands now or formerly of Tennis G. Seiple, 180
fect to other lunds now or formerly of the said Seiple; thence in an casterly direction, 50 fect to
the western linc of Lot No. 2, 180 feet to the North side of Third Strect; thence by the North side
of Third Street in a westerly direction. 50 feet (o a point, the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 1 of the plan of lots of the Village of Espy, as laid out by Tennis G. Seiple and
surveyed by John T. Church, R.S.

TITLLE TO SATD PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Lane Dunbar, single, by Decd from Ruby M. Dill,
widow, dated 05/09/1988, recorded 05/10/1988 in Book 408, Page 347.

FANE DUNBAR died on 04/08/201 1, and upon information and belief, her heirs or devisees, and
personal representative, are unknown

Tax Parcel: 31-3C2-171-00.000

Premiscs Being: 2427 3rd Street Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3118



SITORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Exccution No. 2014-CV-416

JP Morgan Chase Bunk, N.A., /b/mm to Bank One, N A,

V.

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns, and All Persons, Firms, or Associations Claiming
Right, Title or Interest From or Under Lane Dunbar, Deceased

owner(s) of property situate in SCOTT TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania,
being

2427 3rd Strect, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3118
Parcel No. 31-3C2-171-00.000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $49,062.48

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, I1.I.P



SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUICTIONS: Please tvpe or print tegibly, m:\:u;i'hg'
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability ol all copies. Do not detach any copies.
_ Expiration date
Plaingi [T ) Niw: 20H4-CV 16

IP Morgan Chase Bunk. NoA L s/b/m w Bank One. N A

" Defendam Type or Writ of C.D[l]pjalini
Unknown Heirs. Successors, Assigns, and All Persons, Firis, or Associations Claiming | EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
Rigzht, Tide or Inlerest Froam or Under Lunce Dunbar, Deceased

SERVE NAREE O INDIVIDUAT COMPANTY. CORPORA DON, LTC, TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPITON OF FROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACELD OR SALL.

AT ADDRESS iSvees e KU Apaniieen M Cicy, Baro, Twps, Srare sl Aip Cuode
2427 3rd Street

Bloomsburp, PA 1TRIS-3118
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPRDITING SERVICE.

PLEASE T'OST THE PREMISES WITH TLE SHERIFF’S HANDBILL OF SALE.

N, e - J20 L Shenfl of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deput e ihe St (1 ol
County, trexecute the within onlb sk reuen thereof acconding 1o law.

Sheriff of COLUMBIA Count v, Penini.

NOTEONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXTCUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN  Any depuly sheritf levying upen or sttaching wey
properny vpder within wd may Jeave sime withenta walchunan, in costody of whomever is found in pussession, after notitying person ol levy or
attachment without Lability on the part ol such deputy or sherill 1 any plaintift herein for any loss. destruction or removal of any such properey belore
sherilfs side thereot.

g‘i‘g"‘liiil“ll_]'&: ol Adtomey or other ()rin_in:wmngsu‘r\-‘ice on hehalf of XX Plamut] ’ Telephone Number [ Dute
LY

/f’m il _ Detendan 7 : / B
ADMRESST One Penn Center at Sutwrhan Staticss, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suile 1400 {(215)563-7000 /Z 2-/ Z /a
Philadelphia. Pa 19103 1814

__SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE_
PLAINTIFF Cuun Muniber

RETURNED:

AFFIRMER and subscriled G bolome e this - _dlay SO ANSWERS | Lute
I

Signature of Dep. Sheriff |

ol 1

Sigralure of Sheriff . ' Dt

Sheniif of




SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERITT SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Pleasc tvpe or print legibly. insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability ol alt copics. Do not detach any copics.
Expiration date

Plamiil( o 20OV -G
JP Morgan Chase Bank, NLA L s/him o Bank One, N AL

" Nefendane Typeor Writ of Complaint
Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigms, and All Persons, Firms, or Associaiions Claiming | EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
Right, Title or Interest From or Under Lane Dunbar, Deceased _ B

\S["‘R J NAML OF INDIVEDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, L1C., 1D SERVICLE OR DESCRIPTICN O PROPLERTY IO UL LEVIED, ATTACHLELD OR SALL
UNKENOWN HETRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, AND ALL PERSONS. FIRMS, OR ASSOCTATTIONS CTAINMING R1
TITLE ORANTEREST FROM OR UNDER LANE DUNBAR, DECEASED
AT ALDRLEES (Srech or BUTL Apartment Mo Civy. Bore, Twp, State aml Aip Coede
2427 drd Street

Bloomsburs, PA [7815-3118
T SPRCIAL TNSTRUCTIONS OR OTHLR INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN LXPRDITING STRYICT.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE. e
MWL 20 L Shenlof COLUMETLA County, PA o hereby depuotiee e Shen (T of
Cuounly, Lo excoute the witbin wnd make rewrn thereol according w law.

Shedff of COLUMBLA Couty. Penne.

NOLE ONLY APPLICABLL ON WERUL OF EXECUTEON: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN  Any depuly sherilt Levyime upon ar i hing any
property witder withit writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever ts found in possession, after notitying person of levy or
artachnuent without liahiliey on the part of sueh deputy or sherift te any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any <uch property before
shertt™s sale thereot.,

Signatm g of Aldomey v eaher Onimatoeguestinggrervice on ehall of XX Plainntt Telephone Number Tate
ﬂz’ Pl — Defendant /2 f2
ADDRESS: {Te Fenn Contor @ Sulwrban Station, 1617 John T Kennedy Bowlevard, Swire L4 (21 5)563-7000
Phidadelphia, PA G103 514

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NO'T WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTERE Courl Mumber

RETURNEL:

AFTIRMEDY and subseribed e betore me this day B ANSWERS Drate
Signadure of Dep. Sheritl

of 20

Signature of Sheritt Diate

Sheeill of




SHERIFEF’S RETURN

JP Morgan Chase Bank, N A . /b/m to Bank One, N.A.
Plamngiff

Vi,

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns, and All Persons. Firms, or
Associations Claiming Right, Title or Interest From or Under Lane

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

No.: 2014-CV-416

Dunbar. Deceased [SSULD
Defendants

I\'(_'-).W, N ' L2001, High Sheri[l of Columbia Coun I.)-'; Pennsylvania, do
hereby deputize the Sheait of . County, Pennsylvania, to cxecute (his Writ. This deputation being
made a the request and risk of the Plaimtll.
Delendants alleged addrese iy

Sheriff, Columbis C.L)ll]ll}:,_ Pennsylvania
By
Depury Shenii
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Now, N al ' Clock m., served the within

upen at

by handing Lo

a true and correct copy of the original Notce of

the contents thereof,

Sale and made known 10

Sworn and Subscrtbed before me

S0 Answors,

this
day of 20
. BY:
Notary Public Sheriff
20 See return endorsed hereon by Sherifl of
3 County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of (his
retum

S0 Answers,

Sher!T

Deputy Sheriff



Phélan Hallinan, LLP - - . o D Bank, NA ' © (01440098
One Penn Center Ste 1400 : o 3-180/360 )
Philadelphia, PA 19103 '

BATE . : . AMOUNT
7/21/2014 : kR | 350,00 - f

- PAY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX / 100 Dollars

TOTHE  Sheriff of Columbia County -

ORDER 35 W Main Street

OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815

- JKM [795636] 2427 3RD STREET (2014-CV-416)

. THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS HEAT BENSITIVE INK. . TOUCH O R FAESS HERE -~ AED . IMAS

00 AL LO0SB™ 03600 8081N 3L LIS508BEELE




Print Your Documents

Page 1 of 1
Document Receipt
Trans # 3331 Carrier f service:  LISPS Server First-Ciass Mail® 71242014 12:D0:00 AM
Ship ta
TECHMNICAL SUPPORT GROUP INTERMAL REWVEMLIE
SERVICE

&00 ARCH STREET RCOCM 3253 Tracking #: 71501140006000033890

Dioc Ref #: 2014ED121

Pastage 5.3400
PHILADELFPHIA FA 18106

12

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 7/24/2014



Print Your Documents

Page 1 of 1
Document Receipt
Trans # 3380 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® FI247201412°:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ACMINISTRATION
800 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: T1501140008000033883
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING Dac Ref #: 2014ED121
Fostage 5.3400
PHILADELPHIA PA 19107
ie f

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 7/24/2014



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 3389 Carrier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship to:
OFFICEOF FAILR. DEPARTMENT OF FUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX BB Tracking #: 71801140006000033876
Doz Ref #: 2014E1 21
Postage 5.3400

HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

712412014 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

.,
121

7/24/2014



Print Your Documents

Dacurnent Receipt

Trans # 3388 Carrier f service:  USPS Server First-Class Mailg 72472014 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
DEPARTMENT OF REVEMNUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT 251230 Tracking #: 71901140006000033869
Doc Ref # 2014ED121
Postage 5.3400

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of |

724
7/24/2014



Print Your Docurnents

Document Receipt

Trans # 3388 Carrier / service:  USPS Senver First-Class Mail® 72420114 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA

DEPARTMEMNT 281230

Tracking #: 718011400068000032880
Doc Ref #: 20140121

Pastage 5.3400
HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

12

7/24/2014



